



Network Notification

Date: May 26, 2011

Number: OH-P-2011-29
MI-P-2011-15

To: Ohio and Michigan Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: Trigger Point Injection Policy

CPT Codes Involved: 20550-20553

Effective Date: July 1, 2011

Below outlines CareSource's reimbursement policy related to Trigger Point Injections.

Policy:

CareSource will reimburse up to a maximum of eight trigger point injections per 12 month calendar period regardless of location, rendering provider or interval between injections.

Monitored anesthesia (CPT codes: 01991, 01992, 01935, 01936) will be denied when provided in conjunction with all of the Trigger Point Injections defined in this policy.

For additional information, please review our [Pain Management Procedures Policy](#).